ASSETS:

Date of
Purchase

Dec 2009

Mar 2010
Oct 2011
Jun 2013

Feb 2015

Signed

Date

SAXTEAD PARISH COUNCIL

REGISTER OF ASSETS
YEAR ENDING 315" MARCH 2016

As at 31/03/2016 the following assets were held:

Item Location of item

Noticeboard x 2 The Green/
Marlborough Road

Goal post The Green
Goal nets & pegs The Green & Clir Davis
Flag The Green
Flagpole The Green
Dog Bin The Green
Flag The Green
Wooden bench x 2 The Green and Little
(installed 16/10/13) Green
Dog Bin Little Green

Total Assets

The basis of the valuation of these assets is:-
* Insurance value

+ Current agricultural land value

# Nominal value

” Replacement value

G Cullingford
(Chairman)

Saxtead PC\Register of Assets\Asset Register at 31st March 2016.doc

Value Notes Date of Reason for
Disposal Disposal
£ 287.87 *
£ 158.62 *
£ 90.00 ~
£ 20.00 ~
£ 256.15 *
£ 217.38 ~
£ 20.00 ~
£ 946.00 *
£ 174.00
*
£2,170.02

(Responsible Financial Officer)
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