## SAXTEAD PARISH COUNCIL

## REGISTER OF ASSETS YEAR ENDING 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2016

ASSETS: As at 31/03/2016 the following assets were held:

Date of Purchase	Item	Location of item	Value	Notes	Date of Disposal	Reason for Disposal
	Noticeboard x 2	The Green/	£ 287.87	*		
		Marlborough Road				
	Goal post	The Green	£ 158.62	*		
Dec 2009	Goal nets & pegs	The Green & Cllr Davis	£ 90.00	^		
	Flag	The Green	£ 20.00	^		
	Flagpole	The Green	£ 256.15	*		
Mar 2010	Dog Bin	The Green	£ 217.38	^		
Oct 2011	Flag	The Green	£ 20.00	^		
Jun 2013	Wooden bench x 2	The Green and Little	£ 946.00	*		
	(installed 16/10/13)	Green				
Feb 2015	Dog Bin	Little Green	£ 174.00			
	-			*		
		Total Assets	£2,170.02			

The basis of the valuation of these assets is:-

- \* Insurance value
- + Current agricultural land value
- # Nominal value
- ^ Replacement value

Signed			
- ·g	G Cullingford		
	(Chairman)	(Responsible Financial Officer)	
Date			